OP \$115.00 3548823

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM374973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Capital Franchise Finance Corporation		02/29/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duffy's Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300	
City:	Lake Worth	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33461	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	
Name:	Duffy's of Palm Beach Gardens, Inc.	
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300	
City:	Lake Worth	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33461	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	
Name:	Duffy's Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300	
City:	Lake Worth	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33461	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	
Name:	Duffy's of Port St. Lucie, Inc.	
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300	
City:	Lake Worth	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33461	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	
Name:	Duffy's of Boynton Beach, Inc.	
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300	
City:	Lake Worth	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0309

900355820

State/Country: FLORIDA				
Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Delray Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Greenacres, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Greenacres, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Defray Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Greenacres, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Greenacres, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Soyal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Soyal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA	Postal Code:	33461		
Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Deiray Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Greenacres, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Greenacres, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Delray Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Greenacres, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth	Name:	Duffy's of Royal Palm West, Inc.		
State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Delray Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Greenacres, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Delray Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Greenacres, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	City:	Lake Worth		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Delray Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Greenacres, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Name: Duffy's of Delray Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Greenacres, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Postal Code:	33461		
Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Greenacres, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Greenacres, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Name:	Duffy's of Delray Beach, Inc.		
State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Greenacres, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Greenacres, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	City:	Lake Worth		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Greenacres, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Name: Duffy's of Greenacres, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Postal Code:	33461		
Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stoyal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stoyal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Name:	Duffy's of Greenacres, Inc.		
State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	City:	Lake Worth		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Name: Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Postal Code:	33461		
Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Name:	Duffy's of Jupiter West, Inc.		
State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: PLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	City:	Lake Worth		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Name: Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Postal Code:	33461		
Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Name:	Duffy's of Royal Palm Beach, Inc.		
State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
Postal Code: 33461 Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	City:	Lake Worth		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Name: Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc. Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Postal Code:	33461		
Street Address: 1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300 City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
City: Lake Worth State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Name:	Duffy's of Stuart South, Inc.		
State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33461	Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
Postal Code: 33461	City:	Lake Worth		
	State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA	Postal Code:	33461		
	Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

Name:	Duffy's of Jensen Beach, Inc.		
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
City:	Lake Worth		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Duffy's of Plantation, Inc.		
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
City:	Lake Worth		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Duffy's of West Palm Beach, Inc.		
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
City:	Lake Worth		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Duffy's of Jupiter, Inc.		
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
City:	Lake Worth		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Duffy's of Boca, Inc.		
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
City:	Lake Worth		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Duffy's of Stuart, Inc.		
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
City:	Lake Worth		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Duffy's of Boynton West, Inc.		
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
—————————————————————————————————————	1020 Tolli Worldo Til Gallo Goo		

State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Duffy's of Melbourne, Inc.		
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
City:	Lake Worth		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Duffy's of Ft. Lauderdale, Inc.		
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
City:	Lake Worth		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Duffy's of North Miami Beach, Inc.		
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
City:	Lake Worth		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Duffy's of Port St. Lucie West, Inc.		
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
City:	Lake Worth		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Duffy's of the Villages, Inc.		
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
City:	Lake Worth		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Duffy's of Deerfield Beach, Inc.		
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
City:	Lake Worth		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
	TDADEMADIA		

Name:	Duffy's of Coconut Creek, Inc.		
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
City:	Lake Worth		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Duffy's of Boca West, Inc.		
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
City:	Lake Worth		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Duffy's HR, Inc.		
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
City:	Lake Worth		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Duffy's of Coconut Grove, Inc.		
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
City:	Lake Worth		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Duffy's of PGA, Inc.		
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
City:	Lake Worth		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Duffy's of Weston, Inc.		
Street Address:	1926 10th Avenue N. Suite 300		
City:	Lake Worth		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3548823	DUFFY'S SPORTS GRILL
Registration Number:	4470104	DUFFY'S SPORTS GRILL
Registration Number:	3548822	DUFFY'S SPORTS GRILL
Registration Number:	4470986	DUFFY'S SPORTS GRILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4023461148

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-346-6000

Email: geneice.warga@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: Emily K. Head

Address Line 1: 1650 Farnam Street

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1382201-734
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geneice I. Warga
SIGNATURE:	/Geneice I. Warga/
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page3.tif

TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is made as of February 29, 2016 by the undersigned and is a termination of that certain Short-Form IP Security Agreement dated June 26, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between DUFFY'S HOLDINGS, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S MANAGEMENT, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF PALM BEACH GARDENS, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF PORT ST. LUCIE, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF BOYNTON BEACH, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF ROYAL PALM WEST, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF DELRAY BEACH, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF GREENACRES, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF JUPITER WEST, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF ROYAL PALM BEACH, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF STUART SOUTH, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF JENSEN BEACH, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF PLANTATION, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF WEST PALM BEACH, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF JUPITER, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF BOCA, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF STUART, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF BOYNTON WEST, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF MELBOURNE, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF FT. LAUDERDALE, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF PGA, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF THE VILLAGES, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF PORT ST. LUCIE WEST, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF DEERFIELD BEACH, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF COCONUT CREEK, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF WESTON, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF COCONUT GROVE, INC., a Florida corporation, DUFFY'S OF BOCA WEST, INC., a Florida corporation, and DUFFY'S HR, INC., a Florida corporation (collectively, the "Grantor") and GE CAPITAL FRANCHISE FINANCE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as administrative agent (the "Agent"), successor in interest to General Electric Capital Corporation, to that certain Loan Agreement dated as of June 26, 2013, releasing all security interests of the Agent in the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Security Agreement). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

Recitals

WHEREAS, the Agent recorded the Security Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 5060/0450, as modified by that certain Modification of Short-Form IP Security Agreement recorded on September 25, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 5117/0103;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement included reference to the Intellectual Property identified in *Schedule I*, attached hereto and made part hereof (the "*Released Intellectual Property*"); and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, Agent by these presents does hereby release its security interest in the Intellectual Property as set forth in the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4831-4362-2702.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this instrument as of the date first above written.

GE CAPITAL FRANCHISE FINANCE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Name: TODD V. Jon

Its Authorized Signatory

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ACZONG	§
COUNTY OF Maricapa	§ §
	adstrom on this day personally appeared Todd V.
the person whose name is subscribed to the	INANCE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, known to me to be ne foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal this 29	eday of February, 2016.
CYNTHIA M. LUNDSTROM Notary Public, State of Arizona Maricopa County Commission Expires	Notary Public - State of Aci Zona
December 03, 2017 Wry Commission Expires:	Cynthia M. Lundstrom
12.3-2017	Printed Name of Notary Public

4831-4362-2702.1

SCHEDULE I RELEASED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Trademark	Trademark Owner Name	Serial No.	Registration Number
Duffy's Sports Grill Logo Green/Red	Duffy's Management, Inc.	77-167,959	3548823
Duffy's Sports Grill Logo Green/Gold	Duffy's Management, Inc.	85-950176	4470104
Duffy's Sports Grill Trade name	Duffy's Management, Inc.	77-167,375	3548822
Duffy's Sports Grill Red/Gold	Duffy's Management, Inc.	86-033621	4470986

4831-4362-2702.1

RECORDED: 02/29/2016